November 17th, 2015

City of Greensboro
P.0.Box 3136
Greensboro, N. C. 27401
Attn: Mr. Kenny Carroll

Re: City of Greensboro Contract 2015-5194
Change Order #2 (Revised) Request by City of Greensboro

The following is a revised summary of the costs necessary for the Change
Order #2 request to existing utilities as requested by the City of
Greensboro:

Storm Drain:
Oversize Curb Inlet on 54” and existing 30" $2,500.00
Undercut Excavation along Lindsey St. - 8” Water
& 54" Storm (Haul offsite) 434 cy @ $19.00 $8.246.00
Select Backfill for Undercut

#57 Stone 220.48 tons @ $27  $5,952.96

ABC Stone 90.87 tons @ $24  $2,180.88

Core holes in Pipe $800.00

Cut/Relay Sanitary Sewer $1,500.00

Added Oversize Drop manhole at Sta. 2+00 $2,800.00

Added Oversize manhole at Sta. 2+45 $2,500.00
Remove/Replace Existing 24” Storm with RCP

at Sta. 1+15 $1,440.00

Total Storm Drain: $27,919.84

(See Page 2 of 2)

201 North Elm Street Greensboro, North Carolina 27401
Phone 336-275-6198 | Fax 336-333-0084



Page 2 of 2:

Lindsey Street Waterline:

Pour deadman on existing 10” waterline $1,700.00
Cap 10" water main-variable range coupling $600.00
Cap 10” water main-10" DI $60.00
Cap 10" water main-10" Cap $200.00
Cap 10” water main-cut/remove pipe $300.00
Revise tie-in location-12" DI $800.00
Revise tie-in location-asphalt repair $369.00

Total Lindsey Street Waterline: $4,029.00
Administration Costs (15%) $4,792.33

Total Change Order #2 Request: $36,741.17

The attached revised breakdown for the Change Order, as requested by
the City, is provided by Yates Construction Company. Please review the
information and let us know of any questions or additional information
needed.

The information should be in line with the items discussed and
reviewed in your meeting with Mr. John Boelhower. We would request
this be reviewed and processed in a timely manner.

201 North Elm Street Greensboro, North Carolina 27401
Phone 336-275-6198 | Fax 336-333-0084



BELLEMEADE VILLAGE
City of Greensboro Upgrades

STORM DRAIN UPGRADES

1) Oversize curb inlet on 54" and existing 30" on 1 EA 2500.00 $2,500.00
western corner of Eugene Street & Lindsay St.

2) Undercut excavation in Eugene St. and on Lindsay 434 cy 19.00 $8,246.00
St. for 8" water and 54" RCP (see attached quantity

breakdown). Undercut (waste off-site)

3) Select backfill for undercut

57 Stone 220.48 TN 27.00 $5,952.96
ABC Stone 90.87 TN 24.00 $2,180.88
Total Select Backfill $8,133.84
4) Route existing sanitary service through 42" RCP
Core Holes in Pipe 2 EA 400.00 $800.00
Cut/Re-Lay Sanitary Service 1 LS 1500.00 $1,500.00
$2,300.00
5) Added oversize drop manhole at 2+00 1 LS 2800.00 $2,800.00
6) Added oversize manhole at 2+45 1 LS 2500.00 $2,500.00
7) Remove and replace existing 24" clay w/RCP at 1 ) 1440.00 $1,440.00
1+15 LT {This is to bring invert up to get over the
Duke Power duct bank in Lindsay)
TOTAL STORM DRAIN UPGRADES $27,919.84
LINDSAY STREET WATER UPGRADES
ADDITIONAL WORK
-Pour deadmen on existing 10" water main: 2 EA 850.00 $1,700.00

- Cap 10" water main

Variable Range Coupling 1 EA 600.00 $600.00
10" DI 3 LF 20.00 $60.00

10" CAP 1 EA 200.00 $200.00

Cut/Remove Pipe 1 LS 300.00 $300.00

Total to Cap 10" Warer Main $1,160.00

- Revise tie-in location

4/ s




- Revise tie-in location

12" DI 10 LF 80.00 $800.00

Asphalt Repair 3 SY 123.00 $369.00
Total to Revise Tie-In Location $1,169.00
TOTAL WATER UPGRADES $4,029.00

5/s



